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A New Leaf — Mental Health
&Wellness Center

Jennine Seede,
Executive Director

jennine.seede@hotmail.com

5925 Council Street NE,
Suite 117
Cedar Rapids, 52302

319-423-0919 (ph)

kjohnson@abbehealth.org

Abbe Center for Community Kathy Johnson, 520 11" Street NW 319-398-3562 (ph)
Mental Health Executive Director Cedar Rapids, 52405 319-398-3501 (fax)
Acceptance Recovery Dan Tallman, dan@acceptancerecoverycounseling.com | sos5 achley Court, Ste 7 | 319-621-2587 (ph)
Counseling Executive Director North Liberty, 52317

Access Evaluations and
Education

Amy Bonebrake,
Executive Director

amyb@accessevals.com

3640 Canterbury Court
Waterloo, 50702

319-252-4631 (ph)

Substance Abuse Program

(ASAP)

Executive Director

Jane Riter,
Clinical Director

jriter@younghouse.org

Burlington, 52601

Addictions Recovery Center Nancy Tegeler arcnt@mediacombb.net 410 E. Robinson 641-842-2813 (ph)
641-842-2632 (fax)

Knoxville, 50138
Adult and Adolescent Eric Schilling eschilling@younghouse.org 400 S. Broadway 319-752-4000 (ph)

319-758-6650 (fax)

Alcohol and Drug Dependency
Services of SE Iowa (ADDS)

Dan Kenel, Executive
Director

Nicholas Foss,
Associate Director for
Treatment Services

dijkenel@addsiowa.org

ndfoss@addsiowa.org

1340 Mt. Pleasant Street,
Burlington, 52601

319-753-6567 (ph)
319-753-0703 (fax)
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Alegent Health, Mercy
Hospital

Scott Halverson,
Operations Director
Psychiatric Associates

Scott.Halverson@alegent.org

801 Harmony
Suite 302
Council Bluffs, 51503

712-328-2609 (ph)
712-328-9257 (fax)

Allen Recovery Center

Tom Eachus, Beh.
Health Director

Amanada Schara, EAP
Manager

thomas.eachus@unitypoint.org

amanda.schara@unitypoint.org

1825 Logan Avenue
Waterloo, 50703

319-235-3550 (ph)
319-235-3642 (fax)

Alternative Interventions, LLC

Carla Olson,
Executive Director

olsoncarla@msn.com

3116 Ingersoll, Suite 4
Des Moines, 50312

515-778-7989 (ph)
515-987-0884 (fax)

ANCHOR Center

Bruce Vander Sanden,
Executive Director

Robert Metzger, Program
Supervisor

Bruce.Vandersanden@iowa.gov

Robert.Metzger@iowa.gov

6th Judicial District
Department of Correctional
Services

951 29th Ave SW

Cedar Rapids, lowa 52404

319-398-3675 (ph)
319-297-3533 (fax)

Area Substance Abuse Council

(A84C)

Stephanie Boesenberg,
Executive Director

sboesenberg(@asac.us

3601 16th Avenue SW,
Cedar Rapids, 52404

319-390-4611 (ph)
319-390-4381 (fax)

Assessment Services, Inc.

Krista Lindholm, Director

klindholm@assessmentiowa.com

440 Fairway Drive,
Suite 200
West Des Moines, 50266

515-327-7036 (ph)
515-875-4895 (fax)



mailto:Scott.Halverson@alegent.org
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Avery Comprehensive | Michael Avery, CEO averycomprehensiveservices@courtavenuesuites.com 309 Court 515-875-4880
Services (ACS) Avenue Suite | (ph)
218 515-875-4881
Des Moines, (fax)
50309
Bridges of Iowa Pat Coughlin, pcoughlin@bridgesofia.org 130 E 3" Street 515-414-
Executive Director Des Moines, 8049 (ph)
50309 515-209-
7081 (fax)
Broadlawns Medical Steve Johnson sajohnson@broadlawns.org 1801 Hickman 515-282-
Center . Des Moines, 6610 (ph)
New Connections 50314 515.280-
6620 (fax)



mailto:averycomprehensiveservices@courtavenuesuites.com
mailto:pcoughlin@bridgesofia.org
mailto:sajohnson@broadlawns.org

Capstone Behavioral
Healthcare

Julie Smith, Center
Director

Renae Northcutt,
Program Director

julies(@capstonebh.com

1123 1" Ave E, Ste.
200 Newton,
50208

641-792-4012 (ph)
641-791-0697 (fax)

Cedar Rapids Treatment
Center/CRC Recovery Inc.

Sarah Neerdaels

Sarah.neerdaels(@ctcprograms.com

5005 Bowling Street SW
Ste. C

Cedar Rapids, 52404

319-531-3824 (ph)
319-531-3840 (fax)

Center for Alcohol & Drug
Services, Inc. (CADS)

Dennis Duke

Dennis.duke@unitypoint.org

1523 South Fairmount,
PO Box 3278
Davenport, 52802-3278

563-322-2667 (ph)
563-322-3671 (fax)

Center for Behavioral Health

Towa, Inc. (CBH)

Michelle McGraw,
Regional Director

licensingteam(@bhgrecovery.com

Michelle. McGraw(@bhgrecovery.com

95 University
Suite 8
Des Moines, 50314

515-244-9500 (ph)
515-244-9502 (fax)

Center for Interpersonal
Effectiveness, PC

R. James Thorpe,
Psy.D

jimthorpe@cie-ankeny.com

2525 N. Ankeny Blvd
Suite 113
Ankeny, 50023

515-289-9136 (ph)
515-289-9139 (fax)

Central Iowa Detention
Evaluation Program

Tony Reed, Executive
Director

Marcos Martinez,
Program Director

marcos@cijdc.com

2317 Rick Collins Way
Eldora, 50627

641-858-3852 (ph)
641-858-5839 (fax)
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Estherville, Iowa 51334

Central lowa Psychological | Warren Phillips, whp@iowacounseling.com 223 S. Walnut Avenue 515-233-1122 (ph)
Services Executive Director Ames, 50010 515-233-6500 (fax)
Robert Thacker, Program
Director bobt 56@hotmail.com
Champion State of Mind, Amanda Olson, aolson@championmind.org 1820 E Central Avenue 1-800-592-0180
PLLC Executive Director PO Box 36 (ph)

Children and Families of
Towa

Janice Lane,
Executive Director

Denise Stadter,
Program Director

denises@cfiowa.org

1111 University Avenue
Des Moines, 50314

2331 E. 8™ Street
Des Moines, 50316

111 O West
Fort Dodge, 50501

515-289-2272 (ph)

Choices Therapy Services,
LLC

Brenda Wood-Clark,
Executive Director

brenda@choicestherapyservices.org

2829 Buena Vista Drive
Clive, 50325-4653

641-745-0499 (ph)
515-987-2390 (fax)
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Clearview Recovery, Inc.

Scott Pritchard,
Executive Director

scott.pritchard@clearviewrecoveryinc.org

501 North Sherman
Prairie City, 50228

515-994-3562 (ph)
515-994-3564 (fax)

Community and Family

Michelle De La Riva,

MichelleD@cfrhelps.org

726 South 17" Street

866-801-0085 (ph)

Executive Director

Suite 22
Des Moines, 50309

Resources (CFR) MS, LMFT, CADC, Fort Dodge, 50501 515-955-7628 (fax)
Executive Director
Covert Action Dr. Christopher Covert, | cmcovertO@gmail.com 1223 Center Street, 515-218-6125 (ph)

515-265-0845 (fax)

Crossroads Behavioral
Health Services

Brittany Palmer,
Executive Director

bpalmer@crossroadsbhs.org

1003 Cotton Wood
Creston, 50801

641-782-8457 (ph)
641-782-7048 (fax)

Eagle View Behavioral
Health

Burton Carricker,
Executive Director

burton.carriker@eagleviewbh.com

770 Tanglefoot Lane
Bettendorf, 52722

563-396-2100 (ph)
563-344-9933 (fax)

Elevate CCHBC

Bob Lincoln, Program
Director

blincoln@elevateccbhc.org

604 Lafayette St., 2™
Floor
Waterloo, 50703

833-370-1719 (ph)
515-220-1172 (fax)

Employee & Family
Resources (EFR)

Tammy Hoyman,
CEO/President

thoyman@efr.org

505 5™ Avenue, Ste. 600
Insurance Exchange Bldg
Des Moines, 50309

515-243-4200 (ph)
515-284-5201 (fax)
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Eyerly Ball Community
Mental Health Center

Cynthia Steidl
Bishop, Executive
Director

cynthias@eyerlyball.org

1301 Center Street
Des Moines, 50309

Corporate Office:
945 19" Street
Des Moines, 50309

515-243-5181 (ph) 515-243-
2760 (fax)

515-241-0982 (ph) 515-241-0993
(fax)

Family Access Center

Pam Ingram,
Executive Director

Janelle Tomoson,
Program Director

pamelasiouxcity(@aol.com

Janelle.Tomoson@familyaccesscenter.org

1221 Pierce Street
Sioux City, 51101

712-255-0204 (ph) 712-255-1120
(fax)

Family Counseling &
Psychology Center, PC

Collin Lodico,
Executive Director

clodico@qgcfamilycounseling.com

Collin Lodico,
Executive Director

clodico@qcfamilycounseling.com

Family Wellness

Robin Capers,

Robin.capers@familywellnessassoc.com

1115 5" Street

712-255-0890 (ph) 712-276-6040

Codie Amason,
Chief Operating
Officer

Associates Executive Director Sioux City, 51101 (fax)

First Resources Susan Woodford, swood@firstresources.us 102 N. Hancock 641-682-2800 (ph) 641-682-2826
Corporation Treatment | Executive Director Street  Ottumwa, (fax)

and Recovery Services camas@firstresources.us 52501



mailto:cynthias@eyerlyball.org
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Heartland Counseling
Services

Dr. Kathleen Ruscitto,
Executive Director

info@heartlandcounselingia.com

813 Flindt Drive
Storm Lake, 50588

712-213-2205 (ph)
319-359-4198 (fax)

Heartland Family Service

Family Service Chemical

Dependency Program

John Jeanetta,
President/CEO

Shannon Mahnke,
Program Director

jjeanetta@heartlandfamilyservice.org

smahnke@heartlandfamilyservice.org

515 E. Broadway
Council Bluffs, 51503

Family Works:
1722 Avenue C
Council Bluffs, 51503

Family Service Chemical
Dep. Program

2101 S. 42™ Street
Omaha, NE 68144

712-322-1407 (ph)
800-422-1407 (ph)
712-322-6833 (fax)

712-322-1407 (ph)
800-422-1407 (ph)
712-256-9547 (fax)

402-553-3000 (ph)
402-553-3133 (fax)

Hillcrest Community
Mental Health

Janae Schmitt,
Executive Director

janae.schmitt@hillcrest-fs.org

2005 Asbury Road
Dubuque, 52001

563-583-7026 (ph)
563-583-7029 (fax)

Horizons Family Centered
Recovery Program

Covenant Medical Center

Christopher Latta,
Program Director

Shane Speck,
Treatment Supervisor

christopher.latta@mercyhealth.com

shane.speck@mercyhealth.com

3421 West 9" Street
Waterloo, 50702

319-272-8560 (ph)
319-272-2919 (fax)

House of Mercy

Rebecca Peterson,
Executive Director

rpeterson(@mercydesmoines.org

1409 Clark Street
Des Moines, 50314

515-643-6500 (ph)
515-643-6598 (fax)
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Integrated Treatment
Services, LLC

Terry Sallis, Executive
Director

itsllc@live.com

303 S. 2" Avenue W
Newton, 50208

Administration Office:
1216 W. 15" Street S
Newton, 50208

641-275-7533 (ph)
641-792-6251 (fax)

Integrative Counseling
Solutions, Inc.

Cheryl Garland,
Executive Director
DJ Swope, Program
Director

cgarland@jintgrativecs.net
djswope@integrativecs.net

1200 Valley West Drive,
Ste. 508
West Des Moines, 50266

515-267-1340 (ph)
515-267-1355 (fax)

Infinity Health

Samantha Cannon,
CEO

Dennis Hartman,
Program Manager

scannon(@chcsi.org

dhartman@chcsi.org

221 E. State Street
Centerville, 52544

641-856-6471 (ph)
641-856-2603 (fax)

Towa Specialty Hospital &

Clinic

Amy McDaniel,
Executive Director
Lisa Kunkel, Program
Director

amy.mcdaniel@jiaspecialty.com

lisa.kunkel@jiaspecialty.com

403 1* Street SE
Belmond, 50421

641-444-3500 (ph)
641-444-5688 (fax)

Towa House Inc

Megan Ball, Executive
Director

megan(@midwestbh.com

102 N Wilson Ave
Jefferson, 50129

888-200-9897 (ph)

Keys to Success

Deborah Kay-
Ostrander, Executive
Director

debko@keystosuccesspella.com

1402 Washington Street
Pella, 50219

641-780-1087 (ph)
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Life Connection, LC

Alyssa Hennings, ED

Amanda Asay, Director
of SUD services

a.hennings@life-connections.org

a.asay@life-connections.org

215 4™ Ave
Suite 300
Cedar Rapids, 1A 52041

209 W. Main Street
Anamosa, IA 52205

927 N. 2nd St. Ste. B
Clinton, IA 52732

319-365-1953 (ph)
866-496-4073 (fax)

319-774-2045 (ph)
866-496-4073 (fax)

319-364-1953 (ph)
866-496-4073 (fax)

Center

Executive Director

Manning, 51455

Lloyd’s Counseling, Inc. Gary Lloyd lloydscounseling@Yahoo.com 3832 %2 Douglas Avenue | 515-277-2205 (ph)
Des Moines, 50310 515-277-2181 (fax)
Manning Family Recovery | Taya Vonnahme, taya.vonnahme@mrhcia.com 410 Main Street 712-655-2300 (ph)

712-655-8241 (fax)

Mercy Medical Center —
North Iowa Mental Health
Unit

Rose Brantner,
Executive Director

brantnrm@mercyhealth.com

1000 4™ Street SW 5
South
Mason City, 50401

641-428-1037 (ph)
641-428-7518 (fax)
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Mercy Health Center,
Turning Point

Joyce McDermont,
Director of BH
Services

Melissa Sprenger,
Clinical Supervisor

mcdermjk@mercyhealth.com

250 Mercy Drive
Dubuque, 52001

563-589-8290 (ph)
563-589-8297 (fax)

Mercy Medical Center
Sedlacek Unit

Lori Hagg, Executive
Director

lhagg(@mercycare.org

5975 Rockwell Dr NE
Cedar Rapids, 52402

319-398-6226 (ph)
319-369-4479 (fax)

Midwest Behavioral Health
LLC

Russ Perkuchin,
Executive Director

russ@midwestbh.com

102 N Wilson Ave
Jefferson, 50129

888-200-9897 (ph)

Mpyrtue Medical Center
Behavioral Health

Department

Deb Meissner,
Program Director

dmeissner@myrtuemedical.org

1303 Garfield Avenue
Harlan, 51537

712-755-5056 (ph)
712-755-7143 (fax)

NE Iowa Behavioral Health

‘NEIBH,

Charlie Woodcock,
Executive Director

cwoodcock@neimhc.org

905 Montgomery Street
PO Box 349
Decorah, 52101

563-382-3649 (ph)
563-382-8183 (fax)

New Journey Addiction
Counseling

Cheri Lowely-DeGroot,
Executive Director

newjourneyac@gmail.com

208 5" Street, Ste. 150
Ames, 50010

515-232-1977

New Opportunities, Inc.

Chad Jensen, Executive
Director

Christie Jenkins,
Treatment Supervisor

cjensen(@newopp.org

cjenkins(@newopp.or

23751 Hwy. 30 East
PO Box 427
Carroll, 51401

712-792-9266 (ph)
712-792-1457 (fax)
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North Central Iowa Mental | Jennifer Pullen, Jennifer.Pullen@unitypoint.org 720 Kenyon Road 515-955-7171 (ph)
Health Center dba Executive Director Fort Dodge, 50501 515-573-7898 (fax)
UnityPoint Health —

Berryhill Center

North Iowa Counseling, Brad Hjelmeland, brad@nicounseling.com 506 E. Bremer Avenue 319-559-1065 (ph)
LLC Executive Director PO Box 102

Waverly, 50677

Northwest lowa Mental Dan Ries, dries(@seasonscenter.org 201 East 11" Street 800-242-5101 (ph)
Health Center d/b/a Interim Executive info@seasonscenter.org Spencer, 51301 712-262-3826 (fax)
Seasons Center for Director
Behavioral Health
Orchard Place Child Val Saltsgaver, CFO vsaltsgaver@orchardplace.org 925 SW Porter Avenue 515-285-6781 (ph)
Guidance Center Des Moines, 50315-0304 | 515-287-9695 (fax)
Jamie Lohr, Clinical ilohr@orchardplace.org
Director
PACE Juvenile Justice Nl 620 8™ Street 515-697-5700 (ph)
Sonni Vierling, - - 515-697-5701 (fax)
Center Executive Director svierling@orchardplace.org Des Moines, 50309
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Pathways Behavioral

Services, Inc.

Vicky Mueller,
Executive Director

vicky.mueller@pathwaysb.org

3362 University Avenue
Waterloo, 50701

319-235-6571 (ph)
319-235-6028 (fax)

Palo Alto County Health
System

Jared Ball, Behavioral
Health Director

jared.ball@mercyhealth.com

3201 1* St.
Emmetsburg, [A 50536

712-852-5688 (ph)
712-852-5544 (fax)

Peoples Community Health

Clinic, Inc.

Chris Kemp, Executive
Director

ckemp@peoples-clinic.com

905 Franklin Street
Waterloo, IA 50703

319-874-3000 (ph)
319-874-3321 (fax)

Plains Area Mental Health
Center

Kim Keleher,
Executive Director

Brenna Koedam,
Clinical Director

Kkeleher@pambhc.org

180 10™ Street SE
Suite 201, PO Box 70
Le Mars, 51031

712-546-4624 (ph)
712-546-9395 (fax)

Powell Chemical
Dependency Program

Megan Simpson,
Program Director

Amy Oehlert,
Manager

Eric Weinkoetz,
Clinical Supervisor

ILHPowell CDC@UnityPoint.org

amy.ochlert@UnityPoint.org

eric.weinkoetz@UnityPoint.org

700 E. University
ILH 4 Mid
Des Moines, 50316

515-263-2424 (ph)
515-263-2463 (fax)

Prairie Ridge Addiction
Services

Lorrie Young,
Executive Director

lyoung@prairieridge.net

320 North Eisenhower
Ave, PO Box 1338
Mason City, 50402

641-424-2391 (ph)
641-424-0783 (fax)
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Robert Young Center for
Community Mental Health

Dennis Duke,
Executive Director

Dennis.duke@unitypoint.org

1605 Cedar Street
Muscatine, 52761

563-264-9409

Rosecrance Jackson
Recovery Centers

Julie Enockson,
Executive Director

jenockson(@rosecrance.org

800 5™ Street, Ste. 200
Sioux City, 51101

2322 E. Kimberly Road
Paul Revere Square,
Suite 200 North
Davenport, 52807

712-234-2328 (ph)
712-234-2398 (fax)

563-355-0055 (ph)
563-355-0101 (fax)

Self-Alignment Evaluation
and Outpatient Treatment
Services, LLC

Jerome Miller,
Executive Director

Jmiller.selfalienment@gmail.com

100 E. Euclid Ave, Ste.
157
Des Moines, 50313

515-865-7783 (ph)

Shade of The Tree

Daniel Gigstad

54 ¢gigstad@cardinalmail.cua.edu

1601 Keokuk Ave
Spirit Lake, 51360

712-330-9140 (ph)
712-336-9492 (fax)

Sieda Community Action

Brian Dunn, Executive
Director

Suzette Van Vark,
Division Director

bdunn@sieda.org

svanvark(@sieda.org

310 West Main Street
PO Box 658
Ottumwa, 52501

641-682-8741 (ph)
800-683-6317 (ph)

641-683-6317 (fax)

Silver Lining Evaluations

Jen Kositzky,
Executive Director

silverliningevaluations@gmail.com

185 4™ Street South
PO Box 114
Walford, 52351

319-241-2230 (ph)

Siouxland Counseling

Services

Diana Castron-
Moctezuma, Executive
Director

siouxlandcounseling@outlook.com

409 11" Street
Sioux City, 51105

712-560-7045 (ph)
855-864-6105 (fax)
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Sky Ranch Behavioral
Services

Anna Bertrand,
Executive Director

Mitch Kulawik,
Clinical Director

abertrand@sky-ranch.org

mitchk.skyranch@gmail.com

505 5™ Street, Suite 520
Sioux City, 51101

822 Douglas Street,
Suite 201
Sioux City, 51101

712-277-2007 (ph)
402-681-5000 (ph)

Southern Iowa Mental
Health Center

Christina Schark,
Executive Director

Dee Dee Chance,
Clinical Director

cschark@simhcottumwa.org

dchance@simhcottumwa.org

1527 Albia Road
Ottumwa, 52501

641-682-8972 (ph)

Sober Strategies Inc.

Stephen Picken,
Executive Director

stephenpicken3@gmail.com

2655 100" Street
Urbandale, 50322

515-508-0961 (ph)

St. Gregory Recovery
Center

Rick Pliszka,
Executive Director

rpliszka@summitbhc.com

601 2" Street
Bayard, 50029

515-326-5650 (ph)
631-410-1394 (fax)

Still Waters Recovery

Counseling & Wellness
Services

Kelly G. Marsengill,
Executive Director

KMarsengill@StillWatersPsalm23.0rg

1120 Depot Lane SE
Suite 100
Cedar Rapids, 52401

319-350-9444 (ph)
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Substance Abuse

Treatment Unit of Central

Towa (SATUCI)

Jenny Etter, Executive
Director

jetter(@satuci.com

9 North 4™ Avenue
PO Box 1453
Marshalltown, 50158

641-752-5421 (ph)
641-752-7211 (fax)

The Abbey, LLC

Joseph L. Lemon, Jr.,
Executive Director

joseph.lemon@theabbeycenter.com

info@TheAbbeyCenter.com

1401 Central Avenue
Bettendorf, 52722

563-355-4707 (ph)
563-355-7647 (fax)

Trivium Life Services

Brent Dillinger,
Executive Director

b.dillinger@cwiowa.org

835 Gordon Drive
Sioux City, 51101

712-522-3346 (ph)

Turning Point
Evaluations, Inc.

Jennifer Livingston,
Executive Director

Jlivingston@turningpointevals.com

113 N. John Wayne Dr
Winterset, 50237

515-462-5967 (ph)
515-462-5981 (fax)

United Community

Services, Inc. (UCS)

Jennifer Pearson,
Executive Director

jenniferpearson@ucsdsm.org

1300 Woodland Avenue
Des Moines, 50625

515-280-3860 (ph)
515-883-2683 (fax)

Unity Point Health/St.

Luke’s Chemical

Dependency Services

Matthew Rocca,
Program Manager

Matthew.rocca@unitypoint.org

810 First Avenue NE
Cedar Rapids, 52402

319-363-4429 (ph)
319-363-8108 (fax)
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University of Iowa
Addiction and Recovery
Collaborative

Lowell Yoder,
Clinical Director

d-lowell-yoder@uiowa.edu

200 Hawkins Drive
lowa City, 52242-1009

319-384-8765 (ph)
319-384-9362 (fax)

Urban Dreams — S.A.F.E.

Izaah Knox,
Executive Director

Izaah.knox@urbandreams.org

1410 6™ Avenue
Des Moines, 50314

515-288-4742 (ph)
515-284-5886 (fax)

Woodward Academy
Woodward Youth

Corporation

Joel Porter, Vice
President of
Woodward Youth
Corporation

Joel.Porter@wwacademy.com

1251 334™ Street
Woodward, 50276

515-438-3538 (ph)
515-438-3489 (fax)

Youth & Shelter Services,
Inc. (YSS)

Andrew Allen, CEO

aallen@yss.org

420 Kellogg
Box 1628
Ames, 50010

515-233-3141 (ph)
515-233-2440 (fax)

YWCA of Fort Dodge

Nici George,
Executive Director

nicig@ywcafd.org

826 1% Avenue North
Fort Dodge, 50501

515-573-3931 (ph)
515-573-3950 (fax)

Zion Integrated
Behavioral Health

Services

Laurie Cooley,
Director

Icooley(@zionrecovery.org

2307 South Olive Street
Atlantic, 50022

712-243-5091 (ph)
712-243-1337 (fax)
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